

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5977 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOLA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.D.P. Singh, Addl.Adv. Genl.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

ardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5977/2004

State of Punjab & Ors.

...

Appellants

VERSUS

Ex. Constable Bola Singh

...

Respondent

O R D E R

In view of the concurrent finding of fact arrived at by the two Courts below that the respondent herein has not committed any misconduct and in view of the finding arrived at by the High Court that no substantial question of law arises, we are of the opinion that no interference is called for. The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.

(DALVEER

BHANDARI)

New Delhi,

February 8, 2006.